

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 10-1018 **Version:** 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:11/18/2010In control:ConsentOn agenda:11/18/2010Final action:11/29/2010

Title: Approves the following Mayoral reappointment of Yolanda Ortega to the Denver Commission on

Cultural Affairs and the following Mayoral appointments of Claudia Jordan, Rick Tallman and Nancy Walsh for terms effective immediately and expiring August 31, 2013. (BUSINESS, WORKFORCE, & Sustainable) approves the following Mayoral reappointment of Yolanda Ortega to the Denver Commission on Cultural Affairs and the following Mayoral appointments of Claudia Jordan, Rick Tallman and Nancy Walsh for terms effective immediately and expiring August 31, 2013. The

Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 11-18-10.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A resolution approving the Mayor's Reappointment a - Bill Request, 2. A resolution approving the

Mayor's Reappointment a - RR10-1018. MO - Commission on Cultural Affairs Appointments, 3. A resolution approving the Mayor's Reappointment a - RR10-1018. MO - Cultural Affairs Resumes, 4. A resolution approving the Mayor's Reappointment a - RR10-1018_Bill_Denver Commission on Cultural

Affairs -2

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/29/2010	3	City Council	approved	Pass
11/23/2010	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
11/18/2010	1	Consent	approved by consent	